but shall be renewed, provided that each party notifies the other in writing of their intention to renew at 

least ninety (90) days prior to expiration of the current Lease Agreement term.  

3. Rental Payment.  The annual rental amount under this Lease Agreement shall be One 

Hundred and One Thousand, One Hundred and Ninety-Six and 00/100 Dollars ($101,196.00), payable in 

monthly installments of Eight Thousand Four Hundred and Thirty-Three and 00/100 Dollars ($8,433.00), 

due on the commencement date of this Lease Agreement, and payable on the first day of each month 

during the one-year term. Monthly rental payments of $8,433.00 shall be paid to LESSOR (GUILFORD 

COUNTY) by LESSEE no later than the 10th of each month at the address for Guilford County Facilities